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Superior Court of California SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFONIA
County of Orange COUNTY OF ORANGE
02/07/2011 at 12:59:28 PM CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER
Clerk of the Superior Court
By Maarit H Nordman, Deputy Clerk FEB 17 2011
ALAN CARLSON, CLERK OF THE COURT
BY M NAKATA

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No.: 30-2010-00389990-CU-SL-CJC
CALIFORNIA, by and through the
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS
COMMISSIONER,

Plaintiff, [PROPOSED] ORDER ENTERING
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND
VS, CONTINUING HEARING ON ASSET
FREEZE PORTION OF PLAINTIFF’S
TURAN PETROLEUM, INC., a Nevada MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY
corporation; NRG RESOURCES, INC., a INJUNCTION

Nevada corporation; HIEP TRINH, aka ALEX
TRINH, an individual; ANATOLY VANETIK,
aka TONY VANETIK, an individual; MITCH
NGO, an individual; and DOES 1 through 10,

inclusive,
Complaint filed: July 15, 2010

Defendants. Trial date: none set

Pursuant to the Stipulation to Entry of Preliminary Injunction Between Plaintiff and
Defendants Turan Petroleum, Inc.; NRG Resources, Inc.; Hiep Trinh, aka Alex Trinh; Anatoly
Vanetik, aka Tony Vanetik; and Mitch Ngo (collectively, “DEFENDANTS”),

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. DEFENDANTS and their agents, officers and employees shall be and are hereby
preliminarily enjoined from engaging in, committing, aiding and abetting, or performing directly
or indirectly any of the following acts:

a. Violating California Corporations Code section 25110;

b. Violating California Corporations Code section 25401;
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C. Removing, destroying, mutilating, concealing, altering, transferring, or otherwise
disposing of any “writing” or “document” defined under California Evidence Code section
250, relating to the transactions and course of conduct as alleged in the Complaint filed in
this action, that are in the possession, custody, or control of DEFENDANTS, for a period
of four years from the date of the entry of the preliminary injunction.

2. The hearing on the asset freeze portion of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary

Injunction is continued from February 18, 2011 to July 29, 2011.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 17, 2011
Santa Ana, California

ANDREW P. BANKS

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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